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2015 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 6A Girls Tennis State Championships - Singles

Singles

Singles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 21

(1) Bess Waldram 11, Jesuit

BYE
Erin McDonald 12, Clackamas

Mackenzie Hotan 11, Southridge
Alex Sorte 12, West Albany

BYE
Caitlan Baker 12, McMinnville

Ivana Bilski 11, Willamette
(3) Kali McCollister 11, Grant

BYE
Mariko Locke 9, Clackamas

Nicole Fouts 12, Jesuit
Sarah Morris 12, Thurston

BYE
Reed Hazard 9, Lincoln

Melisha Dogra 9, Lake Oswego
Lilly Stephens 9, Lakeridge

Jillian Studer 10, South Salem
BYE

(5) Katie Day 11, Lake Oswego
Karimi Nyamu 12, Forest Grove

Anthea Leng 9, Lincoln
BYE

(4) Wren Eustis 12, South Eugene
Elle Meyer 11, Lake Oswego

Kelsey Bartlett 11, South Medford
BYE

Lorissa Yuen 10, Sunset
Tai Powell 12, Barlow

Lilli Wheary 12, Lincoln
BYE

(2) Elizabeth Johnson 12, Central C…

Round 2
May 21

(1) Bess Waldram 11, Jesuit

Erin McDonald 12, Clackamas

Alex Sorte 12, West Albany

Ivana Bilski 11, Willamette

(3) Kali McCollister 11, Grant

Nicole Fouts 12, Jesuit

Sarah Morris 12, Thurston

Melisha Dogra 9, Lake Oswego

Lilly Stephens 9, Lakeridge

(5) Katie Day 11, Lake Oswego

Karimi Nyamu 12, Forest Grove

(4) Wren Eustis 12, South Eugene

Kelsey Bartlett 11, South Medford

Lorissa Yuen 10, Sunset

Lilli Wheary 12, Lincoln

(2) Elizabeth Johnson 12, Central C…

Quarterfinals
May 22

(1) Bess Waldram 11, Jesuit

Ivana Bilski 11, Willamette

(3) Kali McCollister 11, Grant

Melisha Dogra 9, Lake Oswego

(5) Katie Day 11, Lake Oswego

(4) Wren Eustis 12, South Eugene

Lorissa Yuen 10, Sunset

(2) Elizabeth Johnson 12, Central C…

Semifinals
May 22

(1) Bess Waldram 11, Jesuit

Melisha Dogra 9, Lake Oswego

(5) Katie Day 11, Lake Oswego

(2) Elizabeth Johnson 12, Central C…

Final
May 23

(1) Bess Waldram 11, Jesuit

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

6-2, 6-3

(5) Katie Day 11, Lake Oswego

3rd Place
May 23

Melisha Dogra 9, Lake Oswego
- 3rd Place -

6-7 (4), 6-4, 6-2

(2) Elizabeth Johnson 12, Central C…

Consolation Final
May 23

Reed Hazard 9, Lincoln

- Consolation Winner -

6-1, 6-0

Anthea Leng 9, Lincoln

Consolation Semifinals
May 22

Mackenzie Hotan 11, Southridge

Reed Hazard 9, Lincoln

Anthea Leng 9, Lincoln

Elle Meyer 11, Lake Oswego

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 22

Mackenzie Hotan 11, Southridge

Caitlan Baker 12, McMinnville

Mariko Locke 9, Clackamas

Reed Hazard 9, Lincoln

Jillian Studer 10, South Salem

Anthea Leng 9, Lincoln

Elle Meyer 11, Lake Oswego

Tai Powell 12, Barlow


